
Delil Khairat Secretary
Kania Anjani anjani@indonesiare.co.id

Division / Department Position PIC Email Mobile

Division Head
Widyo Primastowo, S.E., AAAIK, AZIIF (Assoc) CIP, 
QCRO

widyo@indonesiare.co.id Mobile : 0818 0627 5005

Department Head - - -

Underwriter Ayu Bamanti Putri, S.Si., M.M., AAAIK., CRMO ayu@indonesiare.co.id Mobile: 0813 1774 7467

Underwriter M. Fuad Rizal, S.E., AAAIK fuad@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0859 2156 7436

Department Head Aryudho Mahardi S., S.Mn., M.Sc., AAAIK aryudho@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0811 1074 034

Underwriter Dwini Restu Achnita, S.T., AAAIK, CRMO dwinirestu@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0859 5916 8205

Underwriter Ramadhan Kautsar, S.T., AAAIK, CRMO ramadhan@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0858 5045 4164

Technical Assistant Amanda Serena, S.E. amanda@indonesiare.co.id Mobile: 0857 17662 203

Department Head Ira Azikha, S.K.M., M.T., AAAIK, CRMO irazikha@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0811 7502 001

Associate Dinda Wahyu Risanti, S.E., CRMO dinda@indonesiare.co.id Mobile: 0821 4373 8080

Division Head Irsyam Fasya, S.E., M.M., AAIK., CRMO irsyam@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0815 9163 285

Department Head Yanuardy Rahmat M., S.T., M.Sc., AAAIK, CRMO 20* Mining yanuardy@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:   0813 8207 1149

21* Cement

22* Metal

28* Power Plant

Miscellaneous All Class

Underwriter Lyanda Ikhnas, S.Si, ANZIIF (assoc) CIP, CRMO 23* Chemical (non plastic) lyanda@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0821 2258 1397

24* Textile

25* Paper, Leather, Rubber, Shoes

Underwriter Swastika Utama, S.Si., MBA, AAAIK, CRMO, CPMS 27* Food and Edibles substances swastika@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0819 3227 9388

29* Commercial (non warehouse)

3* Plantation

4* Growing Tree

Underwriter Lia Kusuma Dewi, S.Si., M.T   26* Wood  lia@indonesiare.co.id  Mobile:  0857 1015 0154  

2341 Plastic

2937-2939 Warehouse

Department Head Maesha Gusti Rianta, S.T., M.Sc. CRMO, CPMS maesha@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0878 8403 0290

Underwriter -

Department Head
Renny Rahmadi Putra, S.T., AAAIK, ICMarU, CRMO, 
CPMS

Builder Risk putra@indonesiare.co.id Mobile: 082 114 069 112

Marine Hull

Off-shore

Underwriter
Iga Permata Putri Mentari, S.T., M.T., AAAIK, 
CRMO

Aviation iga@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0823 1687 9090

Marine Cargo

Technical Assistant Hevi Apsari, S.E. Heavy Equipment hevi@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0878 7842 0881

Motor Vehicle

Department Head Devvi Indah Susanti, S.S., MBA,  AMII, ACII, AAAIJ CA04 Fidelity Guarantee devvi@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0896 3781 1100

CA05 Money Insurance

CA06 Cash in Safe

Credit Insurance (CR)

Personal Accident (PA)

Underwriter Clara Krisnanda Laksita, S.H., CRMO All Liability Insurance clara@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0821 3535 7394

LB01 Comprehensive Liability

LB02 Public Liability

LB03 Product Liability

LB04 Professional Indemnity

LB05 Employers Liability

LB06 Directors & Officers (D&O) Liability

Surety (CB & BD)

Department Head Jesse Nasution, ST,MT,AAAIK,CRMP All COB  jesse@indonesiare.co.id Mobile: 0812 9062 9963

-

General Reinsurance Underwriting Division

Property and Miscelanious Department        
(Domestic & International Business) 

non_marine@indonesiare.co.id

Engineering Department                             
(Domestic & International Business) 

non_marine@indonesiare.co.id

All Enginering Business 
Domestic & International Business

Marine and Aviation Department (Domestic 
& International Business) 

marine@indonesiare.co.id

Casualty, Credit and Surety Department  
(Domestic & International Business) 

casualty@indonesiare.co.id

Underwriting Center and Risk Engineering 
Department

General Reinsurance Directory

Technical Operational Director

COB/Occupation

Client Management  & Treaty Underwriting 
(CMTU) I treaty@indonesiare.co.id

All Treaty COB
Domestic & International BusinessClient Management  & Treaty Underwriting 

(CMTU) II treaty@indonesiare.co.id

Business Development (BD) 
treaty@indonesiare.co.id

Client Market & Treaty Division

PT. REASURANSI INDONESIA UTAMA (Persero)
Jl. Salemba Raya No.30 - Jakarta Pusat

Telp. 392 0101, 3193 4208



STOA, Bordereaux, List of Mindep

DLA, PLA & other Claim Docs. 

Division / Department Position PIC Email Mobile

Division Head
Adi Surya S.Si. M.M, AAIK ANZIIF (Assoc), CRMP, 
ICBU, ICMoU

surya@indonesiare.co.id Mobile : 0856 2495 2788

Department Head Faizul Awal, S.E., ANZIIF (Assoc) CIP., CRMO All COB awal@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0852 1242 4336

Claim Analyst Hendi Mikail Sidiq, S.E., CRMO Property hendi@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0812 9721 1514
Engineering

Claim Analyst Merina. K, S.H., CRMO Credit Insurance merina@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0812 2092 115
Financial Lines
Money Insurance

Claim Analyst Fahrizal Eka Satriawan, S.T., AAAIK All Liability Insurance (LB01 s/d LB06) fahrizal@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0823 3090 0831
Aviation
Builder Risk
Marine 
Cargo
Marine Hull
Off-shore

Technical Assistant Astuti Andayani, S.Sos., MBA., ANZIF (Assoc) CIP Casualty All Occupation tuti@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:   0821 2238 0121
Heavy Equipment
Money Insurance
Motor Vehicle
Personal Accident

Department Head -

Underwriter
Rossmansi Wahid Suro, SE, MBA, ANZIIF (Assoc) 
CIP, CRMO

rossmansi@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0812 1985 7120    

Technical Assistant Refrian Adam, S.E. refrian@indonesiare.co.id Mobile: 0858 9900 5844

Department Head Dini Novianti, S.H., ANZIIF (Assoc) CIP, CRMO dini@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0878 7872 6729

Unit Head Indra Arief, SE, AAAIK indra@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0812 9745 7337

Unit Head
Non Fire & Engineering Facultative Admin Unit 
Head

mhasan@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0857 8040 3444

Unit Head John Damanik, ST. john@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0812 9880 6990

Unit Staff  Adjeng A Shafa A.Md A.A adjeng@indonesiare.co.id Mobile:  0858 9529 0522

Treaty, Retro, International & Consortium

Treaty, Retro, International & Consortium

COB/Occupation

Fire & Engineering Facultative Administration

Non Fire & Engineering Facultative Administration

For Document Submission/Report

General Reinsurance Directory

General Reinsurance Administration 
Department accept_adm@indonesiare.co.id

Business Management Division

realisasi_adm@indonesiare.co.id

klaim_umum@indonesiare.co.id

General Claim Department 
klaim_umum@indonesiare.co.id

Retrocession and General Portfolio 
Management 

retro_international@indonesiare.co.id
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